
Johns Hopkins (8-2-0, 2-1-0 CC) -vs- Washington College (5-4-1, 0-2-1 CC)
10/2/2019 at Chestertown, MD (Roy Kirby Jr Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 10/2/2019
Attendance: 115
Stadium: Roy Kirby Jr Stadium
Officials: Scorer, Phil Ticknor   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Johns Hopkins 1 2 3
Washington College 0 0 0

Johns Hopkins 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Xander LeFevre 0 0 0 0
D 6 Tim Treinen 0 0 0 0
F 7 Achim Younker 2 1 1 0

8 Julito Quintana 0 0 0 0
F 9 Pablo Martinez 1 0 0 1

10 Alejandro Maclean 2 1 1 0
F 15 Jonathon Brown 0 0 0 0

19 Liam Creedon 0 0 0 0
D 22 Connor Jacobs 2 0 0 0

24 Axel Whamond 1 1 1 0
D 28 Ben Sollinger 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
2 Jason Werenski 0 0 0 0
3 Sam Martin 0 0 0 0
4 Stone Streeter 0 0 0 0
5 Ben Bae 0 0 0 0
12 Jake Kooyman 0 0 0 0
14 Nate Charendoff 1 0 0 1
18 Liam Moylan 0 0 0 0
21 Matthew Shneyderman 0 0 0 0
23 Brian Lenzer 0 0 0 0
26 Walee Attia 0 0 0 0
27 Herson Morales 0 0 0 0

Totals 9 3 3 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Xander LeFevre 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Washington College 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Gavin Campbell 0 0 0 0
D 2 Sean Garin 1 0 0 0
D 4 Evan Savoth 2 0 0 0
F 5 Liam Mansfield 0 0 0 0
D 6 Aidan Chadam 0 0 0 0
F 9 Greg Adams 0 0 0 0
M 10 Kyle Gaeffke 1 1 0 0
M 11 James Strine 1 1 0 0
D 15 Frank Koons 0 0 0 0
D 21 Terran Ondiek 0 0 0 0
D 22 Del Jenkins 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
3 Harrison Malone 0 0 0 0
8 Remy Kriz 0 0 0 0
12 Zack Urbanski 0 0 0 0
13 Cole Gifford 0 0 0 0
14 Alex Coster 1 0 0 0
16 Trevor Zinkand 0 0 0 0
18 Tommy Hance 0 0 0 0
19 Joe Mutscheller 0 0 0 0
20 Alyan Youssaf 0 0 0 0
23 Aidan Kelly 0 0 0 0
24 Ben Horgan 1 0 0 0
25 Ben Strine 0 0 0 0
26 Eric Gwadz 0 0 0 0

Totals 7 2 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Gavin Campbell 90:00 3 0

Totals 3 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Johns Hopkins 3 6 9
Washington College 2 5 7

Saves By Period
Johns Hopkins 1 1 2
Washington College 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Johns Hopkins 1 1 2
Washington College 2 4 6

Fouls By Period
Johns Hopkins 6 3 9
Washington College 7 6 13

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
9:15 JHUM Alejandro Maclean Failed clearance goes to #10, shot from
56:11 JHUM Axel Whamond Pablo Martinez #9 shot blocked, ball comes back to #24
79:51 JHUM Achim Younker Nate Charendoff quick redirect at post



Play By Play

00:00 Xander LeFevre at goalie for Johns Hopkins.
00:00 Gavin Campbell at goalie for Washington College.
-- Foul on Washington College.
09:15 GOAL by JHUM Alejandro Maclean (FIRST GOAL), goal number 2 for season.

Johns Hopkins 1, Washington College 0
-- *Failed clearance goes to #10, shot from 30 yds
-- Foul on Washington College.
-- Foul on Washington College.
15:40 WC substitution: Cole Gifford for Liam Mansfield.
-- Foul on Washington College.
17:51 Shot by JHUM Alejandro Maclean WIDE.
17:59 WC substitution: Ben Horgan for Kyle Gaeffke.
22:03 WC substitution: Eric Gwadz for Aidan Chadam.
22:13 Shot by WC James Strine, SAVE Xander LeFevre.
25:04 Corner kick by WC James Strine [25:04].
25:51 Shot by WC Evan Savoth HIGH.
26:21 JHUM substitution: Nate Charendoff for Jonathon Brown.
26:21 JHUM substitution: Liam Moylan for Pablo Martinez.
26:21 JHUM substitution: Brian Lenzer for Tim Treinen.
26:45 WC substitution: Harrison Malone for Terran Ondiek.
28:05 Shot by JHUM Nate Charendoff BLOCKED.
29:56 Corner kick by JHUM Ben Bae [29:56].
30:00 JHUM substitution: Sam Martin for Liam Creedon.
30:00 JHUM substitution: Ben Bae for Alejandro Maclean.
30:00 WC substitution: Ben Strine for Greg Adams.
-- Foul on Johns Hopkins.
31:30 JHUM substitution: Jake Kooyman for Axel Whamond.
-- Foul on Washington College.
-- Foul on Johns Hopkins.
-- Foul on Johns Hopkins.
-- Foul on Johns Hopkins.
-- Foul on Johns Hopkins.
-- Foul on Washington College.
39:12 WC substitution: Remy Kriz for James Strine.
39:12 WC substitution: Tommy Hance for Ben Horgan.
39:12 WC substitution: Joe Mutscheller for Cole Gifford.
39:12 JHUM substitution: Jason Werenski for Ben Sollinger.
39:12 JHUM substitution: Herson Morales for Achim Younker.
-- Foul on Johns Hopkins.
41:36 Corner kick by WC Ben Strine [41:36].
43:52 Offside against Johns Hopkins.
-- Foul on Washington College.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
-- Foul on Johns Hopkins.
52:10 Shot by JHUM Connor Jacobs BLOCKED.
52:18 Corner kick by JHUM Liam Creedon [52:18].
52:47 Header Shot by JHUM Connor Jacobs WIDE.
-- Foul on Johns Hopkins.
-- Foul on Washington College.
56:07 Shot by JHUM Pablo Martinez BLOCKED.
56:11 GOAL by JHUM Axel Whamond, Assist by Pablo Martinez, goal number 4 for season.

Johns Hopkins 2, Washington College 0
-- *#9 shot blocked, ball comes back to #24 for quick shot
57:21 Offside against Johns Hopkins.
57:59 Corner kick by WC James Strine [57:59].
58:07 Header Shot by WC Evan Savoth WIDE.
58:18 WC substitution: Ben Strine for Terran Ondiek.
58:18 JHUM substitution: Jake Kooyman for Axel Whamond.
58:18 WC substitution: Ben Horgan for James Strine.



62:26 Corner kick by WC Ben Strine [62:26].
-- Foul on Washington College.
63:42 Shot by WC Kyle Gaeffke, SAVE Xander LeFevre.
-- Foul on Washington College.
64:49 Header Shot by JHUM Achim Younker HIGH.
64:56 WC substitution: Alex Coster for Kyle Gaeffke.
64:56 WC substitution: Alyan Youssaf for Greg Adams.
-- Foul on Johns Hopkins.
67:45 WC substitution: Joe Mutscheller for Frank Koons.
67:45 JHUM substitution: Liam Moylan for Pablo Martinez.
67:45 JHUM substitution: Nate Charendoff for Jonathon Brown.
68:00 Corner kick by WC Ben Strine [68:00].
68:21 Shot by WC Alex Coster WIDE.
71:26 Shot by WC Ben Horgan WIDE.
-- Foul on Washington College.
-- Foul on Washington College.
75:04 WC substitution: Zack Urbanski for Cole Gifford.
75:04 WC substitution: Trevor Zinkand for Ben Horgan.
76:53 Corner kick by WC Ben Strine [76:53].
77:14 Shot by WC Sean Garin WIDE.
77:17 JHUM substitution: Sam Martin for Liam Creedon.
77:17 JHUM substitution: Ben Bae for Alejandro Maclean.
79:51 GOAL by JHUM Achim Younker, Assist by Nate Charendoff, goal number 2 for season.

Johns Hopkins 3, Washington College 0
-- *quick redirect at post
80:07 JHUM substitution: Sam Martin for Liam Creedon.
80:07 JHUM substitution: Ben Bae for Alejandro Maclean.
80:52 WC substitution: Tommy Hance for Alyan Youssaf.
80:52 JHUM substitution: Matthew Shneyderman for Nate Charendoff.
84:22 Offside against Johns Hopkins.
84:54 WC substitution: Aidan Kelly for Evan Savoth.
84:54 JHUM substitution: Stone Streeter for Ben Sollinger.
84:54 JHUM substitution: Jason Werenski for Connor Jacobs.
84:54 JHUM substitution: Walee Attia for Liam Moylan.
-- Foul on Washington College.
89:30 Offside against Johns Hopkins.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


